CHICAGO CUBS MEDIA RELEASE

© 2020 Chicago Cubs

MARQUEE SPORTS NETWORK PARTNERS WITH HULU TO OFFER MARQUEE SPORTS NETWORK ON HULU+ LIVE TV

HULU + LIVE TV TO LIVE STREAM REGULAR SEASON CHICAGO CUBS GAMES AND EXCLUSIVE MARQUEE SPORTS NETWORK CONTENT

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 17, 2020

CHICAGO – Marquee Sports Network, the exclusive television home of the Chicago Cubs, today announced that the premium streaming platform Hulu will stream the new regional sports network on Hulu+Live TV.

Through the Hulu + Live TV offering, subscribers will have access to Marquee Sports Network, which will feature nearly every Cubs Spring Training game, at least 145 regular season games, exclusive Cubs content and original sports programming.

Marquee Sports Network debuts February 22 when the network airs the Cubs' first Spring Training game against the Oakland Athletics in Mesa, Arizona. Hulu subscribers will have access to Marquee Sports Network.

"We are thrilled to partner with Hulu and add them to our growing list of over 30 affiliates who will carry the network," said Mike McCarthy, general manager, Marquee Sports Network. "We've heard from countless Hulu subscribers who were keenly interested to see their favorite baseball team. And now, they will!"

Hulu subscribers will be able to access Marquee Sports Network on a tablet, computer, laptop, mobile device or smart TV through the Hulu + Live TV service.

To request an interview, please contact Marquee Sports Network Director of Communications Danny Sternfield at dsternfield@marqueesportsnetwork.com or 773.634.2297.

About Marquee Sports Network:

Marquee Sports Network, a new regional sports network, is the exclusive television home of the Chicago Cubs. Marquee Sports Network will feature live game broadcasts from Chicago Cubs broadcasters, extensive pregame and postgame coverage, in-depth unique Cubs content and other local sports programming. The network is jointly owned by Sinclair Broadcast Group, Inc. (Nasdaq: SBGI) and the Chicago Cubs. For more information, visit www.getmarqueesportsnetwork.com.

About Sinclair:

Sinclair is a diversified media company and leading provider of local sports and news. The Company owns and/or operates 23 regional sports network brands; owns, operates and/or provides services to 191 television stations in 89 markets; is a leading local news provider in the country; owns multiple national networks; and has TV stations affiliated with all the major broadcast networks. Sinclair's content is delivered via multiple-platforms, including overthe-air, multi-channel video program distributors, and digital platforms. The Company regularly uses its website as a key source of Company information which can be accessed at www.sbgi.net.

- CUBS -

CHICAGO CUBS MEDIA RELATIONS DEPARTMENT

Phone: 773-404-CUBS Fax: 773-404-4129 Internet: www.cubs.com Twitter: @Cubs